



For Immediate Release

Contact: NAI Global Wireless 909-542-3325 abrandhagen@naiglobalwireless.com

Amber Brandhagen Named Secretary of NAI Global 2024 NAI Leadership Board

Redlands, CA- March 1, 2024: Amber Brandhagen, COO/Principal of NAI Global Wireless, was named Secretary of the NAI Global Leadership Board. NAI Global is a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm.

"We are very pleased to have Amber in this role," said Jay Olshonsky, President & CEO of NAI Global. "The success of NAI Global Wireless is a testament to her leadership skills. Our offices are very fortunate and will benefit from her experience."

The NAI Leadership Board provides proactive leadership to increase the profitability, professionalism, technical capability, integrity and standards of practice that reinforce and breed mutual trust and respect throughout the organization. It fosters and promotes activities, education and communication that elevate the level of engagement and productivity of Offices, Agents and the Organization at-large.

Brandhagen will also serve on the NAI Global Board's Executive Leadership Committee, comprised of executive committee officers, past chairs, and NAI Global's executive leaders. Ther group assures the alignment of strategies, goals and objectives so that the organization can perform with the greatest degree of efficiency under a shared vision.

Brandhagen has over 10 years of commercial real estate experience. She has completed in excess of \$300 million in lease sales and related transactions throughout the United States and manages approximately \$50 million of real estate assets. She runs daily operations and facilities the real estate process from initial contact through closing.

About NAI Global Wireless

NAI Global Wireless is the nation's leading advocate for cell site landlords. Since 2008, NAIGW has protected the rights of site owners, provided solutions to their problems, and negotiated on their behalf. As part of the NAI Global family, NAIGW is backed by one of the world's largest real estate service networks. NAI Global Wireless strives to provide exclusive wireless landlord representation throughout the United States.

About NAI Global

NAI Global is a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm. NAI Global offices are leaders in their local markets and work in unison to provide clients with exceptional solutions to their commercial real estate needs. NAI Global has more than 325 offices strategically located throughout North America, Latin America, Europe, Africa and Asia Pacific, with over 5,800 local market professionals, managing in excess of 1.1 billion square feet of property and facilities. Annually, NAI Global completes in excess of \$20 billion in commercial real estate transactions throughout the world.

NAI Global provides a complete range of corporate and institutional real estate services, including brokerage and leasing, property and facilities management, real estate investment and capital market services, due diligence, global supply chain and logistics consulting and related advisory services. To learn more, visit <u>www.naiglobal.com</u>.